=OP \$165.00 24749

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parker Guitars, Inc.		04/21/2004	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Music Corporation
Street Address:	444 E. Courtland St.
City:	Mundelein
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60060
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2474926	PARKER GUITARS
Registration Number:	2407975	PARKER GUITARS
Registration Number:	2407968	PARKER
Registration Number:	1803720	FLY
Registration Number:	2166960	NITEFLY
Registration Number:	1937742	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)399-1278

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123990099
Email: rsbesq@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Bienstock & Michael, P.C.

Address Line 1: 250 West 57th Street, Suite 1917
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U.S. MUSIC/PARKER ASSIGN

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0801

900008487

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald S. Bienstock, Esq.
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment.K.Page1.Final#page1.t source=Assignment.K.Page2.Final#page1.t source=Assignment.K.Page3.Final#page1.t source=Assignment.K.Page4.Final#page1.t	if

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0802

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Parker Guitars, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor") with a business address of 226 Andover St., Wilmington, MA 01887, has adopted, used, is using, and/or is the owner of the trademarks now registered and unregistered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office described on Exhibit A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, U.S. Music Corporation, an Illinois corporation, having its principal offices at 444 East Courtland, Mundelein, Illinois 60060 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks described on Exhibit A, either registered or in common law, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations or other interests and rights thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of same, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby Warrants and covenants that it has the full right to convey all of its interest herein assigned and that it will not execute any agreements inconsistent herewith.

AND, Assignor agrees to execute any instruments to perform any acts that may be necessary to fully effectuate and record this Assignment.

SIGNED this 2/ day of April, 2004.

Drew Hannah, Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

Before me, a Notary Public, on this 2 day of April 2004, personally appeared Drew Hannah, to me known and known to me to be the Chief Executive Officer of Parker Guitars, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, the assignor above named, and acknowledged

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0803

that he executed the foregoing U.S. Trademark Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to his authority duly received.

WISSAL NOUCHFIEF, Notary Public Communication of Manuschmotts My Commission Expires Nov. 5, 2011

Notary Public NOUCHRIE

(SEAL):



TRADEMARK REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0804

Exhibit A

- Parker Guitars & Design USPTO Registration No. 2,474,926
- Parker Guitars USPTO Registration No. 2,407,975
- Parker USPTO Registration No. 2,407,968
- FLY USPTO Registration No. 1,803,720
- NITEFLY USPTO Registration No. 2166960
- Design for a Stringed Musical Instrument USPTO Registration No. 1,937,742
- Fly Guitar USPTO Registration No. 1,901,685 (Abandoned)
- Turbotone USPTO Serial No. 75/511,339 (Abandoned)
- Design of a Body for a Stringed Musical Instrument - USPTO Serial No. 74/446,612 (Abandoned)
- SUPER FLY USPTO Serial No. 74219696 (Abandoned)
- Miscellaneous Design for guitars (prefiling)
- Miscellaneous Design for guitar bodies (prefiling)
- Miscellaneous Design for guitar necks (not filed)
- "MOJO"
- "P-Series"
- "P-38"
- "P-40"
- "P-44"
- "FLY SUPREME"
- "FLY ARTIST"
- "FLY BASS"
- "FLY CONCERT"
- "FLY MOJO"
- "FLY MOJO FLAME"
- "FLY MOJO BASS"
- "FLY DELUXE"
- "FLY SELECT"
- "FLY CLASSIC"
- "SPANISH FLY"
- "NITEFLY MOJO"
- "NITEFLY MOJO FLAME"
- "NITEFLY-SA"
- "NITEFLY SWAMP ASH"
- "NITEFLY-M"
- "NITEFLY MAHOGANY"
- "BRONZEFLY"
- "NYLONFLY"
- "DUSTY BLACK"
- "MAJIK BLUE"

TRADEMARK REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0805

- "CHERRY SUNBURST"
- "TRANS BLUE BURST"
- "TRANS GREEN BURST"
- "BLACK CHERRY BURST"
- "GREEN TEA BURST"
- "ICE BLUE BURST"
- "MINT BURST"
- "TRANSPARENT BUTTERSCOTCH"
- "TRANSPARENT HONEY"
- "TOBACCO SUNBURST"
- "PARKER SELECT"
 "NOTHING PLAYS LIKE A PARKER"

TRADEMARK REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0806

RECORDED: 05/26/2004